# OP \$40,00 28841

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Walden-Hays, Inc.		09/14/2009	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Johnson & Johnson	
Street Address:	One Johnson & Johnson Plaza	
City:	New Brunswick	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08933-7001	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2884131	SINUS RESCUE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)842-8465

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-842-8800

Email: dctrademarks@dbr.com, andrea.engel@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Christen M. English

Address Line 1: Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP
Address Line 2: 1500 K Street, N.W., Ste. 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-1209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	031138.592/442321
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea L. Engel
Signature:	/Andrea L. Engel/
Date:	09/15/2009
	TRADEMARK

900143155 REEL: 004061 FRAME: 0379

Total Attachments: 1

source=SINUS RESCUE#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004061 FRAME: 0380

# TRADEMARK ASSIGMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, effective as of the last date signed below ("Effective Date") is made by and between Walden-Hays, Inc., a New York corporation with an address of P.O. Box 1071, New York, NY 10276 and Johnson & Johnson, a New Jersey corporation with an address of One Johnson & Johnson Plaza, New Brunswick, New Jersey 08933-7001 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all rights, title and interest in and to the mark SINUS RESCUE, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the federal trademark registration, Reg. No. 2884131 - 1000 SINUS RESCUE.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration being extant, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the mark SINUS RESCUE, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, U.S. trademark registration Reg. No. 2884131, and that portion of Assignor's business to which this mark pertains.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all right to sue for, to receive and to hold damages and profits accruing from past infringement of the mark SINUS RESCUE.

Assignor further warrants that there are no licenses, encumbrances or other agreements, either written, oral or implied, relating to the mark SINUS RESCUE of which Assignee is not aware, and that it believes it has good and valid title to the mark to assign to Assignee.

This Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor, Assignor's successors and assigns, and upon all others acting by, through, with or under Assignor's direction or control, and all those in privity therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized representatives.

Assignor:	WALDEN-HAYS, INC.
	By: 4
	Name: John JARBOROVALT
	Title:
Assignee:	JOHNSON & JOHNSON
	By: or for -
	Name: John P. LARKIN
	Title: Assistant Secretary

**RECORDED: 09/15/2009** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004061 FRAME: 0381